	RECORDATION PROPERTY
40,0	Name of conveying party(ies): Yong-sik KWON
106 B	Eui-jun PARK Jung-pil YU
006 W	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 11/416,258, filed May 3, 2006; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0005.1137  Attention: Hung H. Bui 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)

Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.

Hung H. Bui, Reg. No. 40,415 Name of Person Signing

7.

8.

Signature Signature

Date 8/2/06

Total number of pages including हुक्सक्रिकी क्लो हिन्द्री (क्लेड)

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0328** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006** 

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do				
Republic of Korea				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig				
DIGITAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM	I AND DATA PROCES	SING METHOD THEREOF		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		ch application for Letters Patent of the United States		
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execut	tion of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on May 3, 2006,	Any registered attorn	ey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye		
Serial No. 11/416,258;		St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
said invention, including in the preparation and printerference, reissue, reexamination, or public use	rosecution of said application(s) a proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing orn testimony, and obtaining and			
Secretary 1 and	A14 1 200h	10/2021		
1) Yong Sik Kuon Yong-sik KWON	Aug. 1.2006	in the second		
2) En Turkey 7/2/	Aug. 1. 2006	Eun-ji Let Wash		
3) JUNGAL YV / Yramin	Aug. 1.2006	Eun-ji LEE WEST		
Jung-pil YU		Eun-Ji LEE		
4)				
5)				
6)	<u> </u>			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0329**